CAR PARKS

PROPOSED CHARGES 2008/2009

	Unit of Charge	Charge 2007/08 £	Charge 2008/09 £
Off Street Parking		_	_
	Up to 1 hour	1.00	1.00
Short Stay	Up to 2 hours	1.80	1.80
Long Stay	Up to 2 hours	1.60	1.60
	Up to 3 hours	1.90	2.10
	Up to 6 hours	2.90	3.40
	Over 6 hours	4.50	4.80
<u>Permits</u>	replacement	1.40	1.50
	7 day permit	13.00	13.50
RESIDENTS	Short stay	37.50	40.00 or £20/6 months
NON-RESIDENTS	Short stay	n/a	100.00 or £50/6 months
	Long stay	150.00	170.00 or £42.50/quarter
<u>Smartcards</u>			
	Per card	10.00	10.00
	Then:		
	Up to 1 hour	0.50	0.50
Short Stay	Up to 2 hours	0.90	0.90
Long Stay	Up to 2 hours	0.80	0.80
	Up to 3 hours	0.95	1.05
	Up to 6 hours	1.45	1.70
	Over 6 hours	2.25	2.40
Excess Charges			
	Payable within 7 days	44.00	46.00
	Payable after 7 days	88.00	92.00
	Cancellation fee	8.50	9.00
Coaches with over		_	Free

11 seats

Free **Free**